#### Page 1 of 2

# **ORDER SHEET** WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Smt. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member (J)

The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das, Member (A) &

### Case No OA - 545 of 2019 (MA - 48 of 2020)

Serial No. and	Chandanlal Begi –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others. Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order. 1	2	of parties when necessar 3
4 16.10.2020	For the Applicant : Mr. S.N. Ray, Advocate	
	For the Respondents : Mrs. S. Agarwal, Advocate.	
	The instant application has been filed praying for	
	consideration of the case of applicant for compassionate	
	appointment. As per the applicant, his father died in the	
	year 2006. Thereafter, he filed the application for	
	compassionate appointment. Subsequently, different	
	communications were made between the applicant and the	
	respondent. Lastly on 17.07.2017, the Joint Director of	
	Health Services (Personnel) had asked for certain documents	
	to the Chief Medical Officer of Health with a copy to the	
	applicant. However, subsequently no communication has	
	been made to the applicant with regard to the compassionate	
	appointment. As the applicant had waited for the decision of	
	the respondents, there is delay in filing of O.A. for one year.	
	Therefore, he has filed the instant M.A. for condonation of	
	delay. The counsel for the respondent has submitted that she	
	has no information about the latest position in this regard.	
	However, during the course of the hearing, the counsel	
	for the applicant has submitted that it would suffice his	

## **ORDER SHEET**

Chandanlal Begi

## Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

ase No. <u>OA - 545 of 2019 (MA – 48 of 2020</u>		
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar 3
	purpose if the respondent would be directed to take final	
	decision with regard to the compassionate appointment	
	within a stipulated period of time and therefore, the M.A.	
	and O.A. may be disposed of accordingly. The counsel for	
	the respondent has no objection to such proposal until and	
	unless any decision has already been taken by the	
	respondent.	
	Heard both the parties. Since the application for	
	compassionate appointment seems to be still pending before	
	the authority accordingl, y delay is condoned. Respondent	
	No. 1 viz. Additional Chief Secretary, Department of	
	Health and Family Welfare, govt. of West Bengal is directed	
	to take final decision with regard to the compassionate	
	appointment of the applicant and communicate the same by	
	way of a reasoned and speaking order within a period of	
	twelve weeks from the date of receipt of this order.	
	Accordingly, both the O.A. and M.A. are disposed of.	
A.K.P.	SUBESH KUMAR DAS MEMBER (A) URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (J)	

Form No.